T15B12CA thru T15B100CA
www.vishay.com Vishay General Semiconductor
Revision: 19-Jan-2024 1 Document Number: 98551
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Surface-Mount PAR® Transient Voltage Suppressors
High Temperature Stability and High Reliability Conditions

MAXIMUM
PEAK
PULSE
SURGE
CURRENT
IPPM
 (2)
(A)
MAXIMUM
CLAMPING
 VOLTAGE
AT IPPM
 VC
(V)
MIN. NOM. MAX.
T15B12CA KX5 11.4 12.0 12.6 1.0 10.2 2.0 12.0 91.2 17.0
T15B13CA KZ5 12.4 13.0 13.7 1.0 11.1 2.0 10.0 83.8 18.5
T15B15CA LG5 14.3 15.0 15.8 1.0 12.8 1.0 10.0 73.1 21.2
T15B16CA LK5 15.2 16.0 16.8 1.0 13.6 1.0 10.0 68.9 22.5
T15B18CA LM5 17.1 18.0 18.9 1.0 15.3 1.0 10.0 60.8 25.5
T15B20CA LR5 19.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 17.1 1.0 10.0 56.0 27.7
T15B22CA LS5 20.9 22.0 23.1 1.0 18.8 1.0 10.0 50.7 30.6
T15B24CA LV5 22.8 24.0 25.2 1.0 20.5 1.0 10.0 46.7 33.2
T15B27CA LW5 25.7 27.0 28.4 1.0 23.1 1.0 10.0 41.3 37.5
T15B30CA ME5 28.5 30.0 31.5 1.0 25.6 1.0 10.0 37.4 41.4
T15B33CA MG5 31.4 33.0 34.7 1.0 28.2 1.0 10.0 33.9 45.7
T15B36CA MJ5 34.2 36.0 37.8 1.0 30.8 1.0 15.0 31.1 49.9
T15B39CA MM5 37.1 39.0 41.0 1.0 33.3 1.0 15.0 28.8 53.9
T15B43CA MN5 40.9 43.0 45.2 1.0 36.8 1.0 20.0 26.1 59.3
T15B47CA MR5 44.7 47.0 49.4 1.0 40.2 1.0 20.0 23.9 64.8
T15B51CA MT5 48.5 51.0 53.6 1.0 43.6 1.0 20.0 22.1 70.1
T15B56CA MX5 53.2 56.0 58.8 1.0 47.8 1.0 20.0 20.1 77.0
T15B62CA MZ5 58.9 62.0 65.1 1.0 53.0 1.0 20.0 18.2 85.0
T15B68CA NF5 64.6 68.0 71.4 1.0 58.1 1.0 20.0 16.8 92.0
T15B75CA NL5 71.3 75.0 78.8 1.0 64.1 1.0 20.0 14.9 104
T15B82CA NP5 77.9 82.0 86.1 1.0 70.1 1.0 20.0 13.7 113
T15B91CA NT5 86.5 91.0 95.5 1.0 77.8 1.0 20.0 12.4 125
T15B100CA NV5 95.0 100 105 1.0 85.5 1.0 20.0 11.3 137
IMMUNITY TO STATIC ELECTRICAL DISCHARGE TO THE FOLLOWING STANDARDS
(TA = 25 °C unless otherwise noted)
STANDARD TEST TYPE TEST CONDITIONS SYMBOL VALUE
IEC 61000-4-2

RθJM
(2) 4.5 6.0 °C/W
ORDERING INFORMATION (Example)
PREFERRED P/N UNIT WEIGHT (g) PREFERRED PACKAGE CODE BASE QUANTITY DELIVERY MODE
T15B12CAHM3/H (1) 0.107 H 750 7" diameter plastic tape and reel
T15B12CAHM3/I (1) 0.107 I 3200 13" diameter plastic tape and reel
T15B12CA thru T15B100CA
www.vishay.com Vishay General Semiconductor
Revision: 19-Jan-2024 3 Document Number: 98551
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT